

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 160746. **Version:** 1 **Name:**

Type: Special Recognition Status: To Be Introduced

File created: 2/8/2017 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 2/16/2017 **Final action:** 2/16/2017

Title: Phalanx Defense Systems Special Recognition to the City of Gainesville (B)

Phalanx Defense Systems has requested the opportunity to make a brief presentation and provide

special recognition to the City of Gainesville.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 160746-MOD_Presentation_20170216.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/16/2017	1	City Commission	Heard	

Phalanx Defense Systems Special Recognition to the City of Gainesville (B)

Phalanx Defense Systems has requested the opportunity to make a brief presentation and provide special recognition to the City of Gainesville.

Phalanx Defense Systems Chief Executive Officer James Coats has requested to make a brief presentation and provide special recognition to the City of Gainesville. Phalanx Defense Systems entered into agreements with the City to acquire the former United States Army Reserve building on NE 8th Avenue after being selected by the City through an RFP process. Phalanx has been busy renovating the building as their new headquarters and will be moving their operations into the building soon.

None

The City Commission receive a presentation and special recognition.